NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

DATE FILED & FOSTED
Posted On: 11 2 799

Removed On: 01 03 20

Receipt No: 36-12/2019-808

To:

San Bernardino County Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 385 North Arrowhead Avenue San Bernardino, CA 92415 From: Inland Empire Utilities Agency 6075 Kimball Avenue Chino, CA 91708

Project Title: Philadelphia Force Main Improvements Project, Project No. EN23002
Project Location: _City of Ontario, new pipelines in Philadelphia Street from the Philadelphia Lift Station west to Cucamonga Avenue; Cucamonga Avenue north to Cedar Street; Cedar Street west to Campus Avenue; and Campus Avenue north to Woodlawn Street.
Project Location - City: City of Ontario
Project Location - County: San Bernardino
Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of the Project: IEUA proposes to install new and replacement pipelines for the Non-Reclaimable Wastewater System; install clean-out vaults along the alignment; and rehabilitate the emergency overflow reservoir at the Philadelphia Lift Station.
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Inland Empire Utilities Agency
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Inland Empire Utilities Agency
Exempt Status: (Check One)
Ministerial (Sections 21080(b)(1); 15268) Declared Emergency (Sections 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)) Emergency Project (Sections 21080(b)(4); 15269) Categorical Exemption (Sections 21084; 15301(b), 15302(c), and 15303(d)) Categorical Exemption (Sections 21084; 15301(b), 15302(c), and 15303(d))
Reasons why project is exempt: The State CEQA Guidelines provide a series of categorical exemptions for projects that have been deemed to have minimal impacts on the environment. The proposed installation of new pipelines and clean-out vaults cleaning in this segment of the NRW system have been determined to have no potential to cause significant adverse effects on the environment and will ensure that collection and transport of the non-reclaimable wastewater in the project area can continue to operate in an efficient and safe manner. Categorical Exemption Classes 1, 2 and 3 were determined to apply to this proposed project. For the Class 3 component of this proposed project the exceptions to the issuance of categorical exemptions have been evaluated for the proposed project. The proposed Philadelphia Force Main Improvements Project, Project No. EN23002 have been determined not to have a potential to cause significant adverse environmental effects as a result of any of the exceptions. Therefore, this proposed action is not forecast to cause any potential for significant adverse environmental impacts and qualifies with the requirements for Classes 1, 2 and 3 Exemptions.
Lead Agency Contact Person: Sylvie Lee Telephone: (909) 993-1600
Signature: Al Recol Title: Environmental Resources Date: 19/2019

Inland Empire Utilities Agency PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS GOTS Kimball Avenue Chino CA 91708 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) CDFW no Effect No CDFW S1,112.00 \$ 0.00 Determination (attach) CDFW no Effect No CDFW S1,112.00 \$ 0.00 CDFW no Effect No CDFW				Print	StartOver	Finalize&Email	
SEEINSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY LEAD AGENCY LEAD AGENCY EMAIL LEAD A	RECEIPT NU				MBER:		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY LE			36	1121	.12019 — 808		
LEAD AGENCY Inland Empire Utilities Agency COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING San Bernardino PROJECT TITLE Philadelphia Force Main Improvements Project , Project No. EN23002 PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Inland Empire Utilities Agency PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER (909) 993-1600 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE CIP CODE CA 91708 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Colar Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: CHOWNomental Impact Report (EIR) CHECK APPLICABLE Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW S1,112.00 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW S1,112.00 COUNTY STATE CIP CODE COUNTY State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: CHOWNOMENTAL IMPACT REPORT (EIR) CODE COUNTY OF TOWNOMENTAL IMPACT REPORT (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW S1,112.00 COUNTY OF THE CONTY OF TOWNOMENTAL CONTY OF TOWNOMENT OF TOWNOMENTAL CONTY OF TOWNOMENT				STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)			
LEAD AGENCY Inland Empire Utilities Agency COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING San Bernardino PROJECT TITLE Philadelphia Force Main Improvements Project , Project No. EN23002 PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Inland Empire Utilities Agency PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER (909) 993-1600 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS OITY STATE CIP CODE 6075 Kimball Avenue Chino CA 91708 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CHECK APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Survionmental Impact Report (EIR) Midgated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Survionmental Impact Report (EIR) Midgated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW S1,112.00 S0,000 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) COPTW No Effect Determination (attach) COUNTY OCCUMENT (att	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE, TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.						
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING San Bernardino PROJECT TITLE Philadelphia Force Main Improvements Project , Project No. EN23002 PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Inland Empire Utilities Agency PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRES CITY STATE ZIP CODE 6075 Kimball Avenue Chino CA 91708 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,112.00 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) COUNTY Of County documentary handling fee Other PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check Other AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE		
San Bernardino PROJECT TITLE Philadelphia Force Main Improvements Project , Project No. EN23002 PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	Inland Empire Utilities Agency				11212019		
PROJECT ITILE Philadelphia Force Main Improvements Project , Project No. EN23002 PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DOCUMENT N	UMBER	
Philadelphia Force Main Improvements Project , Project No. EN23002 PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	San Bernardino						
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Inland Empire Utilities Agency PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER (909) 993-1600 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 91708 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) S13,271.00 S13,2	PROJECT TITLE				1	***************************************	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Inland Empire Utilities Agency PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER (909) 993-1600 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 91708 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) S13,271.00 S13	Philadelphia Force Main Improvements Project	ct . Project No. FN2	23002				
Inland Empire Utilities Agency PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS G075 Kimball Avenue Chino CA 91708 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW Notice of Exemption (attach) COFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	PROJECT APPLICANT NAME				PHONE NUMB	FR	
CITY STATE ZIP CODE					lt .		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,271.00 \$ 0.00 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,354.75 \$ 0.00 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,112.00 \$ 0.00 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) GODFW No Effect Determination (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Godff Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ 0.00 Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ 0.00 Other STANMENT METHOD: STANMENT METHO	PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	ls.	TATE	.1		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,271.00 \$ 0.00 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,354.75 \$ 0.00 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,112.00 \$ 0.00 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) GODFW No Effect Determination (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Godff Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ 0.00 Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ 0.00 Other STANMENT METHOD: STANMENT METHO	6075 Kimball Avenue	Chino	lo	:A	91708		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,271.00 \$ 0.00 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,354.75 \$ 0.00 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,112.00 \$ 0.00 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ 0.00 County documentary handling fee \$ 50.00 Other \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$		10,,,,,			101100		
Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,271.00 \$ 0.00 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,354.75 \$ 0.00 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,112.00 \$ 0.00 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ 0.00 County documentary handling fee \$50.00 Other \$50.00 Cash Credit Check Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 50.00 Cash Credit Check AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE		Other Special District	5	State Ag	rency	Private Entity	
Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,271.00 \$ 0.00 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,354.75 \$ 0.00 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,112.00 \$ 0.00 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ 0.00 County documentary handling fee \$50.00 Other \$50.00 Cash Credit Check Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 50.00 Cash Credit Check AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE							
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,354.75 \$ 0.00 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,112.00 \$ 0.00 Exempt from fee	CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					0.00	
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,112.00 \$ 0.00 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ 0.00 County documentary handling fee \$ 50.00 Other \$ 50.00 Cash Credit Check In Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 50.00							
□ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ 0.00 County documentary handling fee \$50.00 Other \$ 50.00 Other \$ 50.00 Cash □ Credit □ Check □ Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 50.00							
☑ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) ☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 ☐ County documentary handling fee \$50.00 ☐ Other \$ PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Credit ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW	\$1,112.	00 \$_		0.00	
☑ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) ☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 ☐ County documentary handling fee \$50.00 ☐ Other \$ PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Credit ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	☐ Exempt from fee						
□ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 □ County documentary handling fee \$50.00 □ Other \$ □ Cash □ Credit □ Check □ Other \$50.00 AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	<u>_</u>						
□ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 □ County documentary handling fee \$50.00 □ Other \$ PAYMENT METHOD: □ Credit □ Cash □ Credit □ Credit □ Check □ Other \$50.00 AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE							
County documentary handling fee \$ 50.00 Other \$ \$ AYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check Lifother TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 50.00 GIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop	y)					
County documentary handling fee \$ 50.00 Other \$ \$ AYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check Lifother TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 50.00 GIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE						0.00	
Other PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check Clother AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	- · · ·	es Control Board only)	\$850.	-			
Cash Credit Check Li Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 50.00				· -		50.00	
AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	U Other			\$_			
AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	PAYMENT METHOD:	TOTAL	DE 0E 11 E			50.00	
6 matte	Cash Credit Check Clother	IOIAL	RECEIVE	:D \$ _		00.00	
Jessica Ruiz, Deputy Clerk	SIGNATURE AGE!	NCY OF FILING PRINTED I	NAME AN	D TITLE		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	X MATTA Jes	sica Ruiz, Deputy	Clerk				
	//						